CABLE GUIDE KIT 3

-
PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS
099.00055 SET 1: HANGER MOE8 + NUT HANGER (x1) / HANGER NUT (x))
099.20027 SET 2: BATTERY COVER BOLTS + NUTS SCREW BOLT (x4) / NUT (x4) / SPACER (x4)
099.19010 SET 3: CABLE GUIDE KIT 3 CABLE GUIDE (x) / SCREW BOLT (x])
124.20400 ROTOR MAGNET SPEED SENSOR BOSCH
112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 PL75 L18D
099.20059 SIDE RUBBER BATTERY COVER (x1)
099.20062 TOP & BOTTOM BATTERY COVER BATTERY COVER (x])
RUBBER BAND
099.20036 BATTERY COVER BLACK MATT
099.20047 BATTERY COVER BLACK GLOSS
099.21002 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR
125.19016 KICKSTAND
099.21031 FENDER KIT
099.21032 REAR PANNIER RACK
099.21033 FRONT LIGHT
099.21034 REAR LIGHT
099.21039 e-BIKE FRAME COVER

SPARE PARTS
“
.
\ = o .
« &
@ Grease
@ Threadlocker
@ Grease + Threadlocker
Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads
ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION qry. PART NUMBER TORQUE ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION qQry. PART NUMBER TORQUE
1 FRAME 1 11 MOTOR COVER, RIGHT 1 099.20023
2 HANGER 1 SET1 12 MOTOR COVER, LOWER 1 099.20024
3 HANGER NUT 1 SET1 ANm 13 SCREW BOLT M4x10 4 099.15032 ANm
4 CABLE RUBBER 1 980.13010 14 SCREW BOLT M6x10 1 099.20026 ANm
5 CHARGER PLUG 1 099.20019 15 BATTERY COVER 1
6 SCREW BOLT 9 099.20021 3Nm 16 SCREW BOLT 4 SET2 3Nm
7 CHARGER COVER 1 099.20020 17 NUT 4 SET 2
8 BOLT COVER 2 099.18018 SNm 18 SPACER 4 SET2
9 CABLE GUIDE 1 19 CABLE GUIDE 2 SET3
10 MOTOR COVER, LEFT 1 099.20022 20 SCREW BOLT 2 SET3




SPARE PARTS DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2

“\

PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS

111.9080 SET 1: DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2 DISC ADAPTOR (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x2) / WASHER (x2)
099.21005 SEATCLAMP 31.8

099.21004 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR

099.21013 LIZARD SKIN DOWN TUBE PROTECTOR

@ Grease oi:;_;_, _J \
@ Threadlocker
@ Grease + Threadlocker

Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads

ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION Qry. PART NUMBER TORQUE
1 FRAME 1
2 HANGER SRAM UDH 1
3 CABLE GUIDE(3PCS) 1 099.21021
4 DISC ADAPTOR 1 SET1
5 WASHER 2 SET1
6 SCREW BOLT 2 SET1




CRAFTY CARBON

SPARE PARTS

@ Grease
\ @ Threadlocker

> @ Grease + Threadlocker

Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads

0

ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION

p

. O
70/® 0*
o

AR

g

<

qQry. PARTNUMBER TORQUE ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION

QTY. PARTNUMBER TORQUE

1 FRONTTRIANGLE 1 30 MOTORBOLT 1 SETE 15Nm
2 REARTRIANGLE 1 31 CHARGER COVER 1 099.20020

3 UPPERLINK 1 32 CHARGERPLUG 1 099.20019

4 LOWERLINK 1 099.20040 33 SCREWBOUT 9 09920068 3Nm
5 BEARING,12X24X6 2 SET1 ' 34 BOLTCOVER 1 09918019

6 BEARING, 28x15¢7 2 SET1 35 SCREWBOLT 4 09920069 5Nm
7 BEARING,30x17x7 4 SET1 36 BATTERY UPPER CLAMP INTERNAL 1 09920070

8  SPACER, 15x27x2 4 SET4 37 EXTERNAL BATTERY CLAMP 1 099.20071

9 MAIN PIVOT AXLE, 17X60 2 SET4 12Nm 38 SCREW BOLT 3 099.12132 5Nm
10 SPACER, 17x22x30L 2 SET4 39  CABLE RUBBER 2 989.13010

11 SCREWBOLT 2 SET4 10Nm 40 SEATCLAMP 37MM 1 099.21029

12 TAPERNUT 2 SET4 41 AIR INTAKE LEFT 1 09920073

13 SPACER 2 SET4 42 AIRINTAKE RIGHT 1 099.20074

14 CRING 2 SET3 43 REAR FENDER 1 099.20075

15 CRING 2 SET3 44 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR 1 099.20017

16 SPACER, 10x17x6 2 SET?2 45 DISC MOUNT 200MM 1 099.20076

17 PIVOTAXLE M12 2 SET3 12Nm 46 CHAING.BACKSLIDER 1 SET7

18 M8 THREAD AXLE 1 SET3 47 UPPER GUIDE PLASTIC W/M5X20LBOLT 1 099.20010A

19 LINKAXLE 2 SET3 1INm 48 CHAIN GUIDE PLATE 1 SETY7

20 SPACER,15x19x2t 2 SET3 49 SCREW BOLT 2 SETY7 4Nm
21 SPACER 3MM 2 SET3 51 BEARING, 10x22x6 2 SETL

22 HANGER 1 SETS 52 SHOCK BOLT 2 SET2 BNm
232 HANGERNUT 1 SETS ANm 53 C-RING 2 SET3

24 SCREWBOLT 2 099.3006 BNm 54 MOTOR COVER, LEFT 1 099.20022

25 LOWERLINK SHOCK BOLT 1 SET2 16N 55  MOTOR COVER, LOWER 1 099.20024

26 MOTOR SPACER 6.8MM 1 SET8 56 MOTOR COVER, RIGHT 1 099.20023

21 MOTOR SPACER 16.8MV 1 SET8 _ 57 SCREW BOLT 4 09915032 4Nm
28 MOTOR SPACER 4MM 1 SET8 58 MIDDLE STAY PROTECTOR 1 099.20077

29 MOTOR BOLT 5 SET6 15Nm 59 ULTRA LOW HEAD BOLT 4 09920078 3Nm

DETAIL 01

i

ZERO BEARING KIT 22

Sy

D
O e o S
@ Q

DETAIL 02

RS
R

A

7

b

SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 13

UPPER LINK KIT 27 LOWER LINK KIT 24

& 0
Q " 4
o st ® °

HANGER M0OB8 + NUT

Q

« ©
e

PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS

099.20103 SET 1: ZERO BEARING KIT 22 BEARING 6901V-2RS, 12X24X6 (x2) / BEARING 6302V-2RS, 28x15x7 (x2) / BEARING 6303V-2RS, 30x17x7 (x4) /
BEARING 6300V-2RS, 10x22x6 (x2)

099.20201 SET 2: SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 13 SHOCK BOLT (x2) / SPACER, 10x17x6 (x2) / LOWER LINK SHOCK BOLT (x])

099.20302 SET 3: UPPER LINK KIT 27 C-RING (x2), C-RING (x2), PIVOT AXLE, M12 (x2), M8 THREAD AXLE (x1), LINK AXLE (x2), SPACER, 15x19x2t, (x2),
SPACER, 3MM (x2), C-RING (x2)

099.20401 SET 4: LOWER LINK KIT SPACER, 15x27x2 (x4), MAIN PIVOT AXLE, 17X60 (x2), SPACER, 17x22x30L (x2), SCREW BOLT (x2), TAPER NUT (x2),
SPACER (x2)

099.00055 SET 5: HANGER MO68 + NUT HANGER (x1), HANGER NUT (x1)

099.20079 SET 6: MOTOR BOLTS SET MOTOR BOLT (x5), MOTOR BOLT (x)

099.20081 SET 7: CHAIN GUIDE PLATE + BOLTS CHAIN G. BACK SLIDER (x1), CHAIN GUIDE PLATE (x1), SCREW BOLT (x2)

099.20080 SET 8: MOTOR SPACERS MOTOR SPACER 6.8MM (x1), MOTOR SPACER 16.8MM (x1), MOTOR SPACER 4MM (x1)

112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 P175 L180 BOLT MAXLE

124.20400 ROTOR MAGNET SPEED SENSOR BOSCH

099.20086 SPONGE MOTOR PROTECTOR

989.20022 POLYESTER SLEEVE. HOSE PROTECTOR 1M

099.21012 LOWER SHOCK BOLT - STEEL

099.18012 REAR DISC MOUNT 203MM




F-PODIUM
SPARE PARTS

N\

oW

gg\@

<EXX

ZERO BEARING KIT19 SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 12 UPPER LINK KIT 25 LOWER LINKKIT 23 CABLE GUIDEKIT 3

@ 7~ & O:Q

\ Q
.@ o Z Q / -
@ Grease @ N ° ( ) ’ Q /
®
@ Threadlocker @ ( ’ Q 5 ® 9
@ Grease + Threadlocker & s
7
Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads
ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION qrTy. PARTNUMBER TORQUE ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION qry. PART NUMBER TORQUE PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS
1 FRONT TRIANGLE 1 17 TAPER NUT 2 SET4 099.20100 SET 1: ZERO BEARING KIT 19 BEARING 6300V-2RS, 10x22x6 (x2) / BEARING 6301V-2RS, 12X24X6 (x2) / BEARING 6902V-2RS, 28x15x7 (x6)
2 REAR TRIANGLE 1 18 SPACER 2 SET 4 099.20200 SET 2: SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 12 SPACER, 10x17x6 (x2) / SHOCK BOLT (x1) / SHOCK BOLT (x2)
3 UPPER LINK 1 19 SCREW BOLT 2 SET4 10Nm 099.20300 SET 3: UPPER LINK KIT 25 SPACER, 3MM (x2) / LINK AXLE (x2) / SPACER, 15x22x3 (x2) / M8 THREAD AXLE (x1) / PIVOT AXLE, MI12 (x2)
4 LOWER LINK 1 0958.20002 20 SHOCK BOLT 1 SET2 14Nm 099.20400 SET 4: LOWER LINK KIT 23 SPACER 19X12X2 (x2) / SPACER, 15x27x2 (x4) / MAIN AXLE, 15x73L (x2) / TAPER NUT (x2) / SPACER (x2) / SCREW BOLT (x2)
5 BEARING, 10x22x6 2 SET1 21 SCREW BOLT 5 SETH 3Nm 099.19010 SET 5: CABLE GUIDEKIT3 CABLE GUIDE (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x1)
6 BEARING, 12X24X6 2 SET1 22 CABLEGUIDE 1 SET6 | 07 VER
7 BEARING, 28x15x7 6 SET1 23 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR 1 099.20004 099. 09 BE PROTECTOR
8 SPACER, 10x17x6 2 SET 2 24 SRAM UDH HANGER 1 SETS 099.17004 WHEEL AXLE MDK STEALTH 12X148MM
9 SHOCK BOLT 2 SET 2 12Nm 25 SRAM UDH HANGER NUT 1 SET5 25Nm 099.20010 CHAIN GUIDE
10 SPACER, 3MM 2 SET3 26 PIVOT AXLE, M12 2 SET 3 10Nm 099.21028 37MM SEAT CLAMP
11 LINK AXLE 2 SET 3 10Nm 271 SHOCK FENDER 1 099.20005
12 SPACER, 15x22x3 2 SET3 28 SCREW BOLT Mbx16 2 099.13006 8Nm
13 M8 THREAD AXLE 1 SET.3 29 DISC ADAPTOR 160 1 099.20001
14 SPACER 19X12X2 2 SET 4 30 LIVE VALVE 15 MM CAP 1 099.20006
15 SPACER, 15x27x2 4 SET4 31 CABLE RUBBER 2 989.13010
16 MAIN AXLE, 15x73L 2 SET4 12Nm 32 CABLE GUIDE COVER 1 SET7




CRAFTY/CHASER
SPARE PARTS

@ Grease

@ Threadlocker
@ Grease + Threadlocker

Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads

1 FRONTTRIANGLE 1 23 SPACER, 10x17x6 2 SET2

2 REAR TRIANGLE 1 24 HANGER 1 SET5

3 UPPER LINK 1 099.20039 25 HANGER NUT 1 SETS ANm
4 LOWER LINK 1 099.20040 26 SHOCK BOLT 1 SET2 16NmM
5 SPACER, 17x22x30L 2 SET4 27 BOLT COVER 2 099.18018 5Nm
6 BEARING, 30x17x7 4 SET1 28 CHARGER PLUG 1 099.20019

7 SPACER, 15x27x2 4 SET4 29 CHARGER COVER 1 099.20020

8 MAIN PIVOT AXLE, 17X60 2 SET4 12Nm 30 SCREW BOLT 9 099.20021 3Nm
9 TAPER NUT 2 SET4 31 CABLE RUBBER 1 989.13010

10 SPACER 2 SET4 32 MOTOR COVER, LEFT 1 099.20022

11 SCREW BOLT 2 SET4 10Nm 33 MOTOR COVER, RIGHT 1 099.20023

12 BEARING, 24X15X5 4 SET1 34 MOTOR COVER, LOWER 1 099.20024

13 SPACER, 15x19x2t 2 SET3 35 CHAIN GUIDE SPACER 1 099.20025

14 SPACER, 15x24x2 4 SET3 36 SCREW BOLT M4x10 4 099.15032 ANmM
15 PIVOT AXLE, 26MM 2 SET3 37 SCREW BOLT M6x10 1 099.20026 ANm
16 PIVOT AXLE, M12 2 SET3 12Nm 38 BATTERY COVER 1

17 SPACER, 15x22x3 2 SET3 39 SCREW BOLT 4 SET7 3Nm
18 BEARING, 28x15x7 2 SET1 40 NUT 4 SET7?

19 M8 THREAD AXLE 1 SET3 41 SPACER 4 SET7

20 LINK AXLE 2 SET3 1INm 42 CABLE GUIDE 2 SETB

21 BEARING, 10x22x6 2 SET1 43 SCREW BOLT 2 SETH

22 SHOCK BOLT 2 SET2 8Nm

DETAILO1 DETAIL 02

SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 13 UPPER LINK KIT 26 LOWER LINK KIT 24 HANGER M0O68 + NUT CABLE GUIDEKIT 3
¥ ) A £°
o . Q“a / JQ P
° g ¢ F ST ‘
Q@’ 7 QQQ °
v ®

¢

PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS

099.20101 SET 1: ZERO BEARING KIT 20 BEARING 6903V-2RS, 30x17x7 (x4) / BEARING 6802V-2RS, 24x15x5 (x 4) / BEARING 6902V-2RS, 28x15xT (x2) / BEAR-
ING 6900V-2RS, 10x22x6 (x2)
099.20201 SET 2: SHOCK HARDWARE KIT 13 SHOCK BOLT (x2) / SPACER, 10x17x6 (x2) / SHOCK BOLT (x1)

099.20301 SET 3: UPPER LINK KIT 26 SPACER, 15x19x2t (x2) / SPACER, 15x24x2 (x4) / M8 THREAD AXLE (x1) / LINK AXLE (x2) / PIVOT AXLE, 26MM (x2) /
PIVOT AXLE, MI2 (x2) / SPACER, 15x22x3 (x2)

099.20401 SET 4: LOWER LINK KIT 24 TAPER NUT (x2) / SPACER (x2) / SCREW BOLT (x2) / SPACER, 15x27x2 (x4) / MAIN PIVOT AXLE, 17X60 (x2) /
SPACER, 17x22x30L (x2)

099.00055 SET 5: HANGER MOG8 + NUT HANGER (x1), HANGER NUT (x1)

099.19010 SET 6: CABLE GUIDE KIT3 CABLE GUIDE (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x1)

099.20027 SET 7: BATTERY COVER BOLTS + NUTS SCREW BOLT (x4) / NUT (x4) / SPACER (x4)

112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 P175 L18D

099.20017 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR

124.20400 ROTOR MAGNET SPEED SENSOR BOSCH

099.20056 YOKE PROTECTOR

099.20059 SIDE RUBBER BATTERY COVER (x1)

099.20062 TOP & BOTTOM BATTERY COVER BATTERY COVER (x1)

RUBBER BAND

099.21012 LOWER SHOCK BOLT - STEEL

099.20086 SPONGE MOTOR PROTECTOR

099.21024 BATTERY COVER RED CHASER

099.21025 BATTERY COVER GREY CRAFTY RR

099.20046 BATTERY COVER BLACK MATT

099.20047 BATTERY COVER BLACK GLOSS

099.20072 CHAINGUIDE

099.21039 e-BIKE FRAME COVER




FOXY
SPARE PARTS

DETAIL 02

- -
‘ \ / : ZERO BEARING KIT 14 SHOCK HARDWARE ZERO 10 UPPER LINK KIT 20 LOWER LINK KIT 20 HANGER MDB8 + NUT

i » o 5,0
g" | S ° © IS S

Sk ° v S
S 6 O ¢ ¢ &7 /7 9 A

9 9
@ Grease + Threadlocker ‘ 4 7
Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads
ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION Qry. PARTNUMBER TORQUE ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION Qry. PART NUMBER TORQUE PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS
1 FRONTTRIANGLE 1 16 BEARING, 24X15X5 4 SET1 099.18100 SET1: ZERO BEARING KIT 14 BEARING 6802V-2RS, 28x15x7 (xb) / BEARING 6900V-2RS, 10x22x6 (x2) / BEARING 6802V-2RS, 24X15X5 (x4)
2 REAR TRIANGLE 1 17 SPACER, 15x19x2t 2 SET3 099.18102 SET 2: SHOCK HARDWARE ZERO 10 SPACER, 10x17x6 (x2) / SHOCK BOLT (x2) / SLEEVE BOLT (x1)
3 LOWER LINK 1 18 SPACER, 15x27x2 4 SET3 099.18103 SET 3: UPPER LINK KIT 20 SPACER, 15%22x3 (x2) / LINK AXLE (x2) / M8 THREAD AXLE (x1) / C-RING (x2) / C-RING (x2) / SPACER, 15x19x2t (x2) /
4 UPPER LINK 1 19 PIVOT AXLE, 26MM 2 SET3 12Nm SPACER, 15x27x2 (x4) / PIVOT AXLE, 26MM (x2) / PIVOT AXLE, M12 (x2)
5 BEARING, 28x15x7 6 SET1 20 PIVOT AXLE, M12 2 SET 3 099.18104 SET 4: LOWER LINK KIT 20 SPACER, 15x22x31 (x2) / SPACER, 15x27x2 (x4) / MAIN AXLE, 15x73L (x2) / SPACER (x2) / TAPER NUT (x2) /
6 SPACER, 15x22x31 2 SET 4 21 BEARING, 10x22x6 2 SET1 SCREW BOLT (x2)
7 SPACER, 15x27x2 4 SET 4 22 C-RING 2 SET 3 099.00055 SET 5: HANGER MOB8 + NUT HANGER MOB8 (x1) / HANGER NUT (x1)
8 MAIN AXLE, 15x73L 2 SET 4 12Nm 23 SHOCK BOLT 2 SET2 8Nm 099.19010 SET6: CABLE GUIDEKIT 3 CABLE GUIDE (x3) / SCREW BOLT (x3)
9 TAPER NUT 2 SET 4 24 SPACER, 10x17x6 2 SET2 099.19101 GEO KIT FOXY 29 - HEADSET CUPS +/-1° TOP CUP 1° SIZE S (x1) / LOW CUP 1° (x1) / TOP CUP 0° (x1) / LOW CUP 0° (x1) / HEADSET ONOFF TITAN TAPPERED (x1)
10 SPACER 2 SET4 25 HANGER 1 SET5 SIZES
1 SCREW BOLT MBx25 2 SET 4 10Nm 26 HANGER NUT 1 099.16011 099.19102 GEO KIT FOXY 29 - HEADSET CUPS +/-1° TOP CUP 1° SIZE M (x1) / LOW CUP 1° (x1) / TOP CUP 0° (x1) / LOW CUP 0° (x1) / HEADSET ONOFF TITAN TAPPERED (x1)
12 SPACER, 15x22x3 2 SET3 271 SLEEVE BOLT 1 SET2 16Nm SIZEM
13 C-RING 2 SET3 28 CABLE ADAPTOR 1 099.19103 GEDO KIT FOXY 29 - HEADSET CUPS +/-1° TOP CUP1° SIZE L (x1) / LOW CUP 1° (x1) / TOP CUP 0° (x1) / LOW CUP 0° (x1) / HEADSET ONOFF TITAN TAPPERED (x1)
14 M8 THREAD AXLE 1 SET3 29 CABLE GUIDE 3 SETH SIZEL
15 LINK AXLE 2 SET 3 1INm 30 SCREW BOLT M3x10 3 SETB 3Nm 099.19105 GEO KIT FOXY 29 - HEADSET CUPS +/-1° TOP CUP 1° SIZE XL (x1) / LOW CUP 1° (x1) / TOP CUP 0° (x1) / LOW CUP 0° (x1) / HEADSET ONOFF TITAN TAPPERED (x1)
SIZE XL
112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 P1.75 L180

099.21001 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR




DEALER BOOK 2021 | 213

CHRONO
SPARE PARTS
HANGE.R MOB8
DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2
@ Grease !

4
@ Threadlocker b

@ Grease + Threadlocker \

Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads

TEMNo. DESCRIPTION QTY.  PARTNUMBER TORQUE
1 FRAME ! CABLE GUIDEKIT3
2 HANGER 1 SETI
3 HANGER NUT 1 099.16011 ANm
a DISCADAPTOR 1 SET2
5 SPACER 2 SET2
6 SCREW BOLT M5x35 2 SET2 8Nm N
7 CABLE GUIDE 5 SET3
8 SCREW BOLT M3x10 5 SET3
PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS
099.00055 SET 1: HANGER M0O68 HANGER MOE8 (x1) / HANGER NUT (x1)
11119080 SET 2: DISC ADAPTOR KIT2 DISC ADAPTOR KIT2 (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x2) / WASHER (x2)
099.19010 SET 3: CABLE GUIDEKIT3 CABLE GUIDE (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x])
112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 PL75 L180

099.21003 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR

CHRONO CARBON
SPARE PARTS -

HANGER MO68

) ‘ CABLE GUIDEKIT3

-~
- v
Y )
@ Grease L ¢ &
@ Threadlocker %
@ Grease + Threadlocker
Apply grease to the shaft, and locker to the threads
ITEMNo. DESCRIPTION qQry. PART NUMBER TORQUE DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2
1 FRAME 1
2 HANGER 1 SET1
3 HANGER NUT 1 0931601 ANm
4 DISCADAPTOR 1 SET3
5 CABLE GUIDE 1. SET2
6 SCREW BOLT M3x10 1 SET2 3Nm
7 WASHER 2
8 WASHER 2 ]
9 SCREW BOLT M5x35 2 SET3 "
10 WASHER 2 SET3
PARTNUMBER  DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS
099.00055 SET 1: HANGER M06B8 HANGER MOB8 (x1) / HANGER NUT (x1)
099.19010 SET2: CABLE GUIDE KIT 3 CABLE GUIDE (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x1)
111.19080 SET 3: DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2 DISC ADAPTOR KIT 2 (x1) / SCREW BOLT (x2) / WASHER (x2)
112.90022 REAR AXLE 12X148 P1.75 LIBO
099.21000 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR
099.21030 SEAT CLAMP 31.BMM




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

